

We

**UK** DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

# Mersen France SB sas

15 Rue Jacques Vaucanson 69720 Saint Bonnet de Mure France

#### UK representative Mersen UK Teesside LTD.

Boltby Way, Durham Lane Industrial Park - Eaglescliffe – Stockton-on-Tees TS16 0RH - United Kingdom

## Certify that products with the registered trade mark

Mersen or / ou FERRAZ SHAWMUT

Product type

**BS Fuse-Links** 

## Data sheet

Central Bolted fuse-links gM 415VAC/240VDC Central Bolted Tag fuse-links gG 415VAC/240VDC Central Bolted Tag fuse-links gG 690VAC Central Bolted Tag fuse-links gG 690VAC/460VDC Central Bolted Tag fuse-links gM 690VAC/460VDC

#### References

# BTC / BTBC / BTLM / BTMF / BTF / BTM / BTKF / BTKM / BTTM / BTSDC + suffixes

That this declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer, provided that products are installed, maintained and used as intended and in accordance with the current installation standards according to manufacturer's recommendations, **comply with the following UK Legislations:** 

# *Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016\_S.I. 2016/1101 Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012\_S.I. 2012/3032*

# And are in compliance with the following standards:

EN 60269-1: 2007 /A1: 2009 /A2: 2014 HD 60269-2: 2013 EN IEC 63000: 2018

Date:

16/01/2024

Name:

Franck SARRUS

Position:

Signature:

FS

VP R&D Europe

MERSEN FRANCE SB SAS

ADRESSE POSTALE : 15 Rue Jacques Vaucanson - 69720 Saint Bonnet de Mure France T +33(0)4 72 22 6611

**EP.MERSEN.COM** 

Ref 0061-UKCA